
NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD 
A Professional Limited Liability Company 

Attorneys at Law 
Leon L. NowaIsky 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Monica Borne Haab 

Suite 1442 Benjamin W. Bronston 
Edward P. Gothard Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Bruce C. Betzer 

Telephone: (504) 832-1984 
Facsimile: (504) 831-0892 

EIlenAnn G. Sands 

October 7, 2002 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Executive Secretary 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Network Communications International Corp. 
Revised Tariff 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies of the revised tariff for 
Network Communications International Corp. The revision is set forth as follows: 

1) 
2) 
3) 

Check Sheet, 4th Revised Sheet 2; 
Added new Non-subscriber surcharge, Section 4.5.1, 3rd Revised Sheet 19; 
Added new Non-subscriber surcharge, Sections 4.6.1 & 4.6.2, 1'' Revised 
Sheet 19.1 

Please return the additional copy of this revision in the enclosed self-addressed 
stamped envelope as evidence of the filing. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

. +I-. 

-1.- 

Becky Heggelund 



FL PSC Tariff 
4th Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels 3'd Revised Sheet 2 

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP. 

CHECK SHEET 

All sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and 
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as ofthe 
date on the bottom of this page. 

Sheet 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

6.1 
7 
8 

8.1 
9 
10 
11 

1 1 . 1  
12 
13 
14 
15 

Revision Level 
Original 

Original 
Original 
Original 
1" Rev. 
Original 
1'' Rev. 
1 '' Rev. 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 st Rev. 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
lSt Rev. 

4'h 

Sheet 
16 
17 

17.1 
17.2 
17.3 

17.3.1 
17.4 
18 
19 

19.1 
20 

20.1 
21 

* 

Revision Level 
1 st Rev. 
Znd Rev. 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

1 st Revised 
2"d Rev. 
Original 
Original 

3rd Rev. * 
.* 

* - Pages included with this filing. 

Issued: October 8, 2002 Effective: October 8, 2002 
By: Ms. William L. Pope, President 

1809 Judson Road 
Longview, Texas 75605-47 10 FLn0202a 



NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP. FL PSC Tariff 
3rd Revised Sheet 19 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet I9 I 

SECTION IV - RATES, (CONT'D.) 

4.4 Customer Dialed Calling Card Station 

4.4.1 Intrastate Calls BilIed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card 

Mileage Band Per Minute Rate 
ALL $0.3000 

4.4.2 Intrastate Calls Billed to a CreditKharge Card 

Mileage Band Per Minute Rate 
ALL $0.3000 

4.5 Operator Service 

4.5.1 The following charges are in addition to the usage charges for intrastate calls found in 
Subsections 4.4.1 and 4.4.2 

Call Type Operator Assisted Automated 
Calling Card $ 1  -75 $1 -75 
Collect / Third Party $1.75 $1.75 
Person to Person $3.25 $3 -25 
Bank / Credit Card $1.75 $1 -75 
Non-subscriber surcharge $2.50 $2.50 

4.5.2 Public Payphone Surcharge 

Per Call Surcharge $0.30 

Issued Date: October 8,2002 Effective Date: October 9, 2002 

Issued by: William Pope, President 
1809 Judson Road 

Longview, Texas 75605 
(888) 230-4523 FLo020 1 



NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP. FL PSC Tariff 
1 st Revised Sheet 19.1 

Cancels Original Sheet 19.1 

Day Evening 
Mileage Band 1st Min. Add'l ls t  Min. Add'l 

Min. Min. 
All $0.30 $0.30 $0.30 $0.30 

SECTION IV - RATES, (CONT'D.) 

4.6 Institutional Operator Assisted Services 

4.6.1 Usage Charges - Local 

Nightmeekend 
l S t  Min. Add'l 

Min. 
$0.30 $0.30 

Mileage Band Day Evening N i g d  fee ken1 
All $0.35 $0.3 5 $0.3 5 

(A) Per Call Service Charges: 
Station to Station $1.75 
Person to Person $3.25 

No n -subscriber surcharge $2.50 

4.6.2 Usage Charges - IntraLATA and InterLATA: 

Calls are billed in one minute increments with an initial bilIing period of one minute. 

(A) Per Call Service Charges: 
Station to Station $1.75 
Person to Person $3.25 
No n - s u b s c r i be r s urc h arg e $2.50 

~~~ 

Issued Date: October 8, 2002 Effective Date: October 9, 2002 

Issued by: William Pope, President 
606 East Magrill 

Longview, Texas 76501 
(888) 230-4523 FLoO 10 1 


