T5179

# ORIGINAL

# NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company Attorneys at Law 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Suite 1442

Leon L. Nowalsky Benjamin W. Bronston Edward P. Gothard

Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

October 7, 2002

Monica Borne Haab EllenAnn G. Sands Bruce C. Betzer

(020000)

#### VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Executive Secretary Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Drive Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

Network Communications International Corp.

Revised Tariff

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies of the revised tariff for Network Communications International Corp. The revision is set forth as follows:

- 1) Check Sheet, 4<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet 2;
- 2) Added new Non-subscriber surcharge, Section 4.5.1, 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet 19;
- 3) Added new Non-subscriber surcharge, Sections 4.6.1 & 4.6.2, 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet 19.1

Please return the additional copy of this revision in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope as evidence of the filing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Becky Heggelund

it degreture

F ngtriffbh Enclosure

RECEIVED A FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

10871 OCT-88

TOTAL HOLLING FOR

# **CHECK SHEET**

All sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

Sheet	Revision Level		Sheet	Revision Level	
1	Original		16	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.	
2	4 <sup>th</sup>	*	17	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.	
3	Original		17.1	Original	
4	Original		17.2	Original	
5	Original		17.3	Original	
6	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.		17.3.1	Original	
6.1	Original		17.4	Original	
7	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.		18	Original	
8	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.		19	3 <sup>rd</sup> Rev.	*
<b>8</b> .1	Original		19.1	1st Revised	*
9	Original		20	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.	
10	Original		20.1	Original	
11	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.		21	Original	
11.1	Original				
12	Original				
13	Original				
14	Original				
15	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.				

\* - Pages included with this filing.

Issued: October 8, 2002

By:

1809 Judson Road Longview, Texas 75605-4710

Ms. William L. Pope, President

October 8, 2002

Effective:

# **SECTION IV - RATES, (CONT'D.)**

# 4.4 Customer Dialed Calling Card Station

# 4.4.1 Intrastate Calls Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card

Mileage Band

Per Minute Rate

ALL

\$0.3000

# 4.4.2 Intrastate Calls Billed to a Credit/Charge Card

Mileage Band

Per Minute Rate

ALL

\$0.3000

# 4.5 Operator Service

**4.5.1** The following charges are in addition to the usage charges for intrastate calls found in Subsections 4.4.1 and 4.4.2

Call Type	<b>Operator Assisted</b>	Automated	
Calling Card	\$1.75	\$1.75	
Collect / Third Party	\$1.75	\$1.75	
Person to Person	\$3.25	\$3.25	
Bank / Credit Card	\$1.75	\$1.75	
Non-subscriber surcharge	\$2.50	\$2.50	(N)

# 4.5.2 Public Payphone Surcharge

Per Call Surcharge

\$0.30

Issued Date: October 8, 2002 Effective Date: October 9, 2002

Issued by:

William Pope, President 1809 Judson Road Longview, Texas 75605 (888) 230-4523

# **SECTION IV - RATES, (CONT'D.)**

# 4.6 Institutional Operator Assisted Services

# 4.6.1 Usage Charges - Local

Mileage Band		Day	Evening	Night/Weekend	
All		\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	
(A)	Per Call Service Cl	narges:			
	Station to Station		\$1.75		
	Person to Person		\$3.25		
	Non-subscriber sur	charge	\$2.50	(N)	

# 4.6.2 Usage Charges - IntraLATA and InterLATA:

Calls are billed in one minute increments with an initial billing period of one minute.

	Day		Evening		Night/Weekend	
Mileage Band	1st Min.	Add'l Min.	1 <sup>st</sup> Min.	Add'l Min.	1 <sup>st</sup> Min.	Add'l Min.
All	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30

# (A) Per Call Service Charges:

Station to Station	\$1.75	
Person to Person	\$3.25	
Non-subscriber surcharge	\$2.50	(N)

Issued Date: October 8, 2002 Effective Date: October 9, 2002

Issued by: William Pope, President 606 East Magrill

606 East Magrill Longview, Texas 76501 (888) 230-4523

FLo0101